
IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 70cm TX SECTION 

1 

        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 F3YX JN18AP 28 385 F1AHH IN95QQ 8283 

2 F8MM JN08WV 25 403 F1AHH IN95QQ 6541 

3 F1AHH IN95QQ 18 403 F8MM JN08WV 5786 

4 F6CJQ/P JN06WD 15 312 F8MM JN08WV 4573 

5= F1IIG/P IN92OX 10 343 F2OJ ??? 2835 

5= F1GTP IN92OX 10 343 F2OJ ??? 2835 

7 ON5ID JO10RN 15 236 F3YX JN18AP 2667 

8 F1CIA JN08BA 9 353 F1UO/P JN16VB 2617 

9 F1ACA JN28MT 12 232 F8MM JN08WV 2224 

10 F1FDG/P JN04CH 12 208 F2RI/P JN05VT 2126 

11 F1ESU JN19OO 8 287 F1CIA JN08BA 1923 

12 F1GJA/P JN26RD 11 164 F1ICU ??? 1833 

13 PE1LZZ JO21DR 18 164 ON5VL JO20UN 1346 

14 F6IQG JNO8BM 5 320 F1AHH IN95QQ 1277 

15 F2RI/P JN05VT 6 183 F1AHH IN95QQ 1200 

16 F6KDT/P JN03RX 4 150 F1HPR ??? 688 

17 F1LWN JN19AB 6 196 ON5ID JO10RN 634 

18 PA3CVM JO20XW 4 105 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 514 

19 F6KQA JN18KW 5 73 F8MM JN08WV 448 

20 F1OOG JN08QJ 3 148 F1DBZ JN08QT 394 

21 PE1MVQ JO21PU 4 70 PE1LZZ JO21DR 369 

22 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 3 106 PA3CVM JO20XW 286 

23 F6BTX JO10NO 4 57 ON7MB ??? 181 

24 F6GIQ JN08XU 2 23 F3YX IN95QQ 60 
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IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 23cm TX SECTION 

1 

        
POSITION CALL-SIGN LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 F8MM JN08WV 13 277 F5AGO JN06DP 6404 

2 F3YX JN18AP 10 258 F5AGO JNO6DP 3902 

3 PE1OMB/P JO20VW 13 114 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 2978 

4 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 10 142 DK3OS/P JO30EJ 2618 

5 ON5ID JO10RN 16 217 F8MM JN08WV 2540 

6 PE1ORZ JO21NL 12 126 ON7YK/T JO20XL 2326 

7 F1GJA/P JN26RD 9 105 F1GXZ ??? 2234 

8 F6FAT/P JN26HV 4 158 F6GSY ??? 2000 



9 PE1MVQ JO21PU 10 107 PE1OMB/P JO20VW 1334 

10 DK3OS/P JO30EJ 5 142 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 1286 

11 F6IMC JO10OQ 12 70 ON5MO ??? 1216 

12= F1GTP IN92OX 2 187 F1AHR ??? 1204 

13= F1IIG/P IN92OX 2 187 F1AHR ??? 1204 

14 F1CIA JN08BA 4 162 F8MM JN08WV 1174 

15 HB9FAE JN45MU 7 120 I2INN JN44PS 1172 

16 DF0CI JO51CH 6 103 DH5YBE/P JO41KR 1142 

17 F1ACA JN28MT 2 232 F8MM JN08WV 1132 

18 HB9ICA JN36CD 7 128 F1ANU JN36WG 1004 

19 PA3CVM JO20XW 6 105 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 988 

20 F1JSR JN36FG 5 156 F6FAT/P JN26HV 928 

21 HB9VAZ/P JN36DO 6 64 F5DB JN36DA 917 

22 F6KQA JN18KW 3 73 F8MM JN08WV 740 

23 F6CJQ/P JN06WD 2 133 F5AGO JNO6DP 680 

24 F6ESU JN19OO 1 125 F8MM JN08WV 500 

25 S51DU JN76TH 4 60 S56KDY ??? 436 

26 F6KDT/P JN03RX 3 54 F5MHR ??? 418 

27 DG4FJ JO40PL 3 80 DF3FF/P JN49GU 400 

28 S51KQ/M JN76QK 3 55 S57NET JN76SD 392 

29 F6BTX JN10NO 7 57 ON7MB ??? 366 

30 F1OOG JN08QJ 2 67 F8MM JN08WV 358 

31 S57NET JN76JD 1 55 S51KQ/M JN76QK 220 

32 S57NC JN76OH 2 32 S51DU JN76TH 204 

33 F2RI/P JN05VT 1 37 F5IRP/P ??? 148 

34 F6GIQ JN08XU 2 23 F3YX JN18AP 120 

  

IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 13cm TX SECTION 1 

         
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE  

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR   

         

1 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 8 142 DK3OS/P JO03EJ 4705  
2 PE1OMB/P JO20VW 5 114 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 1955  
3 DK3OS/P JO30EJ 2 142 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 1080  
4 DG4FJ/P JO40PL 2 80 DF3FF/P JN49GU 960  
5= F1IIG/P IN92OX 1 88 F1GTP IN93PS 880  
5= F1GTP IN93PS 1 88 F1IIG/P IN92OX 880  
7 PA3CVM JO20XW 3 27 DL2KBH JO31DB 700  
8 PE1MVQ JO21PU 2 14 PE1RBU JO21PX 440  
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IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 3cm TX SECTION 1 



        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 F1JSR JN36FG 8 156 F6FAT/P JN26HV 5065 

2 F6FAT/P JN26HV 2 156 F1JSR JN36FG 2380 

3 HB9VAZ/P JN36DO 5 64 F5DB JN36DA 1955 

4= F1IIG/P IN92OX 1 88 F1GTP IN93PS 880 

4= F1GTP IN93PS 1 88 F1IIG/P IN92OX 880 

6 F8MM JN08WV 3 32 F1HPR JN18DT 500 

7= HB9FAE JN45MU 1 45 IW2CHR JN45FV 450 

7= HB9MPL JN45MU 1 45 IW2CHR JN45FV 450 

9 HB9ICA JN36CD 3 51 HB9VAZ/P JN36DO 445 

10 F1HPR JN18DT 1 32 F8MM JN08WV 320 

11 F3YX JN18AP 1 30 F8MM JN08WV 300 

12 DH8YAL/P JO31MO 2 19 DK6EU JO31LK 280 

13 F6GIQ JN08XU 1 8 F8MM JN08WV 80 

  

IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 1.5cm TX SECTION 

1 

        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST DX BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 F6FAT/P JN26HV 1 82 F9HV ??? 820 

2 F1IIG/P IN92OX 1 4 F1GTP ??? 40 

  

IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 70cm RX SECTION 2 

        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST DX BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 F1UO/P JN16VB 9 354 F1CIA JN08BA 1755 

2 FA1UDY JN16NX 7 232 F8MM JN08WV 1063 

3 F1IGO IN93PN 2 65 F1GTP IN92OX 130 

4 F1IHC JO10OQ 3 58 ON7MB ??? 88 
IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 24cm RX SECTION 2 

        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 FA1MWM JN36AC 4 65 HB9VJU ??? 320 
IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 13cm RX SECTION 2 

        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 



    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 DG8FFP/P JO40PL ??? 80 DF3FF/P ??? 680 

2 F8MM JN08WV 1 26 F6FZK ??? 130 
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IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13/14 - 09 - 97 3cm RX SECTION 2 

        
POSITION CALL-

SIGN 
LOCATOR QSO BEST 

DX 
BEST DX BEST DX SCORE 

    Km CALLSIGN LOCATOR  

        

1 FA1MWM JN36AC 2 65 HB9VJU ??? 620 

  

IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13 / 14 - 09 - 97 GENERAL 

SECTION 1 

        
POSITION CALLSIGN 70cm 24cm 13cm 3cm 1.5cm POINTS 

1 F8MM 6541 6404 0 500 0 13445 

2 F3YX 8283 3902 0 300 0 12485 

3 DH8YAL/P 286 2618 4705 280 0 7889 

4 F1JSR 0 928 0 5065 0 5993 

5 F1IIG/P 2835 1204 880 880 25 5824 

6 F1GTP 2835 1204 880 880 0 5799 

7 F1AHH 5786 0 0 0 0 5786 

8 F6CJQ/P 4573 680 0 0 0 5253 

9 ON5ID 2667 2540 0 0 0 5207 

10 F6FAT/P 0 2000 0 2380 820 5200 

11 PE10MB/P 0 2978 1955 0 0 4933 

12 F1GJA/P 1833 2234 0 0 0 4067 

13 F1CIA 2617 1174 0 0 0 3791 

14 F1ACA 2224 1132 0 0 0 3356 

15 HB9VAZ/P 0 917 0 1955 0 2872 

16 F1ESU 1923 500 0 0 0 2423 

17 DK3OS/P 0 1286 1080 0 0 2366 

18 PE1ORZ 0 2326 0 0 0 2326 

19 PA3CVM 514 988 700 0 0 2202 

20 PE1MVQ 369 1334 440 0 0 2143 

21 F1FDG/P 2126 0 0 0 0 2126 

22 HB9FAE 0 1172 0 450 0 1622 

23 HB9ICA 0 1004 0 445 0 1449 

24 DG4FJ/P 0 400 960 0 0 1360 



25 F2RI/P 1200 148 0 0 0 1348 

26 PE1LZZ 1346 0 0 0 0 1346 

27 F6IQG 1277 0 0 0 0 1277 

28 F6IMC 0 1216 0 0 0 1216 

29 F6KQA 448 740 0 0 0 1188 

30 DF0CI 0 1142 0 0 0 1142 

31 F6KDT/P 688 418 0 0 0 1106 

32 F1OOG 394 358 0 0 0 752 

33 F1LWN 634 0 0 0 0 634 

34 F6BTX 181 366 0 0 0 547 

35 HB9MPL 0 0 0 450 0 450 

36 S51DU 0 436 0 0 0 436 

37 S51KQ/M 0 392 0 0 0 392 

38= F6GIQ 60 120 0 40 0 220 

38= S57NET 0 220 0 0 0 220 

40 S57NC 0 204 0 0 0 204 
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IARU REGION 1 ATV CONTEST 13 / 14 - 09 - 97 GENERAL 

SECTION 2 

        
POSITION CALLSIGN 70cm 24cm 13cm 3cm 1.5cm POINTS 

1 F1UO/P 1755 0 0 0 0 1755 

2 FA1UDY 1063 0 0 0 0 1063 

3 FA1MWM 0 320 0 620 0 940 

4 DG8FFP/P 0 0 680 0 0 680 

5= F1IGO 130 0 0 0 0 130 

5= F8MM 0 0 130 0 0 130 

7 F1IHC 88 0 0 0 0 88 
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